
No. Country Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Arjan Dyrmishi Institute for Democracy and Mediation 
Director, Centre For European And Security 

Studies
adyrmishi@idmalbania.org

2 Aleksander Cipa Union of Albanian Journalists Head of the Union aleksandercipa@gmail.com

3 Bojan Bajic
Center for responsible democracy 

COD/Luna

Coordinator for whistleblower protection in 

B&H
bojanbajic@yahoo.com

4 Sandina Bosnjak Public Interest Advocacy Center (CPI) Project Manager sandina.bosnjak@cpi.ba

5 Bulgaria Alexenia Dimitrova 24 Hours Daily Investigative Reporter dimitrovabg@yahoo.com

6 Duje Prkut GONG Researcher duje@gong.hr

7 Sasa Lekovic Croatian Journalists Association President slekovic@hnd.hr

8 Fidan Kalaja FOL Movement Director of Programs fidankalaja@levizjafol.org

9 Flutura Kusari Article10 Executive Director Flutura@article10.org

10 Macedonia Slagjana Taseva Transparency International Macedonia President staseva@transparency.mk

11 Olga Bitca
Anticorruption Alliance, CREDO-Resource 

Center for Human Rights
President/Consultant/Project Manager olga.bitca@credo.md

12 Galina Bostan
Center for the Analysis and Prevention of 

Corruption
President contact@capc.md

13 Ana Novakovic
Centre for Development of Non-

Governmental Organizations
Executive director ana.novakovic@crnvo.me

14 Milka Tadic Center for Investigative Reporting President Tadicpg@t-com.me

15 Septimius Parvu Expert Forum Program Manager Septimius.parvu@expertforum.ro

16 Biro Attila Rise Project Reporter biroattila@gmail.com

17 Marijana Obradovic Anti-corruption Agency Assistant director for prevention marijana.obradovic@acas.rs

18 Zoran Gavrilovic Bureau for Social Research Director, Program Development zoran.gavrilovic@birodi.rs

19 Vladimir Radomirovic Pistaljka Editor-in-Chief vladimir.radomirovic@pistaljka.rs

20 Suzana Ivanovic Head of Justice and Home Affairs Unit suzana.ivanovic@rcc.int

21 Davor Dubravica Chairperson ddubravica@rai-see.org

22 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org

23 Aida Bulbul Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org

24 Jasna Panjeta Program and Outreach Officer jpanjeta@rai-see.org

25 Veronika Nad Director, Blueprint Germany veronika@blueprintforfreespeech.net

26 Mark Worth Manager, International Whistleblower Project markworth@blueprintforfreespeech.net
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Countries' representatives

Albania

Bosnia and 

Herzegovina

Croatia

Kosovo*

Moldova 

Montenegro

Other Organizations

RCC - Regional Cooperation Council

Organizers - Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI)

Collaborators

Blueprint for Free Speech

Regional Anti-Corruption Initiative
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